Airport on 07.11.2012 and was intercepted as he attempted to go through the Green 

Channel without any baggage declaration at the Red Channel. Examination of his 

baggage and person resulted in the recovery of Gold jewelry which was kept concealed 

in the handcuff of his shirt, totally weighing 75.7 gms valued at Rs. 1,83,652/- ( One 

Lac Eighty three thousand Six hundred and Fifty two ). Apart from the above the 

Applicant also brought two mobile phones and an electronic item which was released 

after giving free allowance. After due process of the law vide Order-In-Original No. Vv 

763/Batch C dated 04.07.2013 Original Adjudicating Authority absolutely confiscated

[...]

redemption fine of Rs.80,000/- (Rupees Eighty thousand ) under section 125 of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Government also observes that the facts of the case justify 

reduction in the penalty imposed. The penalty imposed on the Applicant is therefore 

reduced from Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand) to Rs. 20,000./- ( Rupees 

Twenty thousand ) under section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

9. The impugned Order in Appeal stands modified to that extent. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms 

10. So, ordered. 

(ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA)